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■Trends in Major Financial Indexes (Consolidated Basis)

■Corporate Profile  ※As of March 31, 2015 ■Major Shareholders (Top 10)  ※As of March 31, 2015 ■Executives   ※As of April 1, 2016

Corporate Overview

Corporate name

Stock code

Established

Capitalization

Number of employees

Outstanding shares

Number of shareholders

Net sales

Gross profit

Operating income

Ordinary income

Net income

Total assets

Net assets

Average shareholder's equity

Interest-bearing debt

Earnings per share

Book value per share

Ordinary income to total assets ratio (ROA)

Return on equity (ROE)

Dividends per share

Name of shareholder

Sojitz Corporation

Japan Airlines Co., Ltd.

Japan Airport Terminal Co., Ltd.

Aioi Nissay Dowa Insurance Co., Ltd.

Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Insurance Co., Ltd.

Airport Facilities Co.,Ltd.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 505025

JALUX Inc.

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

The Master Trust Bank of Japan,Ltd.

Akinobu Yokoo

Shigemi Kurusu

Tadashi Sato

Masato Takei

Ryuzo Toyoshima

Yasuhide Yonemoto

Kazuo Otsuki

Kanji Okuyama

Makoto Sugimachi

Osamu Yamaguchi

Takao Suzuki

Yosuke moriizumi

Osamu tateishi

Shigeki yamazaki

2,810

2,727

1,022

581

455

168

131

128

88

84

22.0%

21.4%

8.0%

4.6%

3.6%

1.3%

1.0%

1.0%

0.7%

0.7%

JALUX Inc.

2729 (TSE 1st Section)

March 28,1962

2,558,550,000 yen

2,213 (including 1,804 at consolidated subsidiaries)

12,775,000

14,984

Consolidated management indexes Unit

Million yen

yen

%

yen

※As of March 31, 2015

■Net Sales ■Ordinary Income
     Ordinary Income Ratio (%)

■Net Income
     Net Income Ratio (%)

■Operating Income
     Operating Income Ratio (%)
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Shares held (thousand) Shareholding (%)
Representative Director
Chief Executive Officer (CEO)

Director (External)

Director (External)

Director (External)

Auditor

Auditor (External)

Auditor (External)

Executive Officer(EO)

Executive Officer(EO)

Managing Executive
Officer (MEO)
Managing Executive
Officer (MEO)
Managing Executive
Officer (MEO)

Representative Director
Co-Chief Executive Officer
Director Executive
Officer(EO)

Shinagawa Season Terrace
1-2-70 Konan,Minato-ku,Tokyo 108-8209
Tel: +81-3-6367-8800 (switchboard)
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4.9

5.3

15

85,937

18,992
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61.70
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19,539

1,706

1,766
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76.56
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March 2014

112,717

20,296

2,426
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1,148
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